

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E- mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR

* * *

No. C6-1/6/2019-KPSC-DOKNR

Kannur, 25.09.2020

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kannur - Village Field Assistant in Revenue Department (Category No. 123/2017) in Kannur District - Addendum Notification - issuing- reg.

Ref:- 1) Probability List No. 03/2019/DOC dated 15.07.2019.

- 2) Ranked List No. 462/2019/DOC dated 02/09/2019.
- 3) Lr No. DR5-2/50012/2018-KPSC-Part (2) dated 26.08.2020 of the Secretary, KPSC.

.

It is hereby notified that Smt. Rajisha Kuruppamkandy with Reg. No. 141510 is included as Rank No. 4A (between Rank No. 4 & 5) in the List of Differently Abled candidates under Low Vision Category of the Ranked List brought into force with effect from 02.09.2019 for selection to the post of Village Field Assistant in Revenue Department (Category No. 123/2017) in Kannur District.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows:

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	Marks (Test)	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
4	123017	SIMI K KANTHALOT	64.33	4.6080	68.9380	23.10.1985		DA-LV
4A	141510	RAJISHA KURUPPAMKANDY	56.33	10.3680	66.6980	31.05.1986		DA-LV
5	152013	RAMSEENA P M	61.33	4.6080	65.9380	25.03.1988		DA-LV

The Ranked List No.462/2019/DOC dated 02/09/2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SREENAGESH M,
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR.

Approved for issue

Section Officer